

## J&K Institute of Management, Public Administration & Rural Development

Regional Centre: Near ASCOMS, Sidhra, Jammu-180017

Tel. No: 0191-2572582, Fax: 0191-2572305 E-mail: impajammu@yahoo.co.in

## **Meeting Notice**

A meeting of the Contract/Purchase Committee is hereby scheduled to be held on 24.12.2020 at 01.00 pm in the office chambers of Joint Director, J&K IMPA&RD at Srinagar in order to finalize tenders received for providing of Canteen/Mess Services at J&K IMPA&RD, Srinagar and other related issues.

As such, all members of the Purchase/Contract Committee are requested to make it convenient to attend the said meeting positively.

Joint Director, J&K IMPA&RD.

No: IMPA/Estates/C-21/2019/1491-94

Dated: 23.12.2020

Copy to:-

1. All Members of Contract/Purchase Committee, namely.

2. PS to DG for kind information of Director General, J&K IMPA&RD.

3. System Administrator, J&K IMPA&RD, Srinagar for uploading the meeting notice on J&K IMPA&RD website.

4. File concerned.